503987888 09/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FENG QIAN	08/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109-2590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13172925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)532-1991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085321918 Email: jodi@hciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - H&C ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-207**

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-0062/ 27.5821US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI L. HARTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi L. Hartman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5821US01 Qian Assignment#page1.tif source=5821US01 Qian Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039614 FRAME: 0200 503987888

United States and Foreign (Sole)

Case:

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and to perfect the ownership of the Regents as established under Regents Bylaw 3.10 of the University of Michigan, I,Feng Qian, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a not-for-profit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for the patent application having a Serial Number of 13/172,925 and a filing date of June 30, 2011 and any application claiming priority thereto; any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or prolongation thereof; and all the rights and privileges under any United States Letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the inventions described therein. I hereby grant permission for the attorney of record to insert the filing information into this agreement.

I request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the

> PATENT REEL: 039614 FRAME: 0201

Page 2 of 2

against or nomine, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the interpretable can come for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any onvention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signari.

08/00/2012

Activities 1997 paramatic appeared before me constituence and however to be the person who executed the above tristroment and acknowledged that he covered the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> -Notary Public My Commission Expires-

RECORDED: 09/01/2016

NITNESS Moyin Ci. Xiacai Chai

PATENT REEL: 039614 FRAME: 0202